IHSCGA Show Ea
at Northview HS il'lsc
February 24, 2018 ) v
Cadet Class Divisional Rating e
Owen Valley Cadet Silver
Ben Davis Cadet Silver
Paoli Cadet Silver
Martinsville Cadet Silver
Castle MS Winter Guard Gold
Avon Cadet Gold
Orleans Elementary Silver
North Clay Middle School Gold
Pride of Noblesville Middle Schools Silver
Divisional Regional A Divisional Rating
Memorial Winter Guard GOLD
Heritage Hills Winter Guard SILVER
Mater Dei JV Winter Guard SILVER
Plainfield HS JV GOLD
New Albany HS SILVER
Clay City Winter Guard GOLD
Rensselaer Central HS SILVER
Morristown Winter Guard SILVER
Wes-Del Winter Guard SILVER
Noblesville HS Golden Guard GOLD
Yorktown HS GOLD
Monrovia HS Color Guard SILVER
Centerville Winter Guard GOLD
Bloomington HS North Winter Guard GOLD
Cloverdale JV BRONZE
Reg A y—
Division Gold 56.00 and above .l; d
Rating Silver 41.01 to 55.99 E ) SCI" o
Scale e
Judges:
Equipment Tom Hillenbrand
Movement Kurt Jull
Ensemble Ron Comfort
General Effect #1 Lee Carlson
General Effect #2 Randy Nelson

Timing & Penalty Teresa Teague




IHSCGA Contest
at Northview HS
February 24, 2018

Regional A Class - Round 1
Owen Valley Varsity Winter Guard
Ben Davis JV
Greenwood A Irish Guard
Mater Dei Varsity Winter Guard
Paoli High School
Indian Creek Winter Guard
Bedford North Lawrence
North Putnam HS Winter Guard
Twin Lakes Winter Guard
Jefferson JV
Franklin Community JV

Regional A Class - Round 2
Noblesville HS Performance Ens.
Plainfield High School Varsity
Franklin Central Winter Guard
Northwestern HS
AIS Phoenix Guard
Terre Haute South JV Winter Guard
Cloverdale Varsity
West Vigo
Orleans Winter Guard
Westfield JV
Martinsville JV

Independent Regional A
Montgomery County Unified

Class A
Terre Haute South Varsity
Westfield Varsity
Pike High School
AIS Academy Guard
Western Winter Guard
Avon A
Perry Meridian Varsity
Franklin Community HS Varsity
NorthWood Winter Guard
Fishers HS A Guard
Terre Haute North
Edgewood High School

Open Class
Ben Davis High School
Fishers HS Winter Guard
Greenwood Irish Guard
Castle HS Winter Guard
Jefferson Varsity

World Class
Avon HS World
Northview High School

71.650
67.520
66.550
66.180
65.880
65.750
63.850
61.560
58.490
57.090
48.300

77.810
75.910
73.750
72.940
69.380
69.090
69.080
68.950
66.720
66.410
65.220

62.060

74.380
72.610
71.420
71.180
69.920
68.420
65.760
63.820
60.850
60.620
60.250
59.190

79.10
73.90
71.90
66.90
59.40

86.00
71.80
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Judges:
Equipment
Movement

Ensemble
GE #1
GE #2
T&P

Tom Hillenbrand
Kurt Jull
Ron Comfort
Lee Carlson
Randy Nelson
Teresa Teague




