### IHSCGA Show at Northview HS February 24, 2018

# iliscga

#### **Cadet Class**

Divisional Rating

Owen Valley Cadet	Silver
Ben Davis Cadet	Silver
Paoli Cadet	Silver
Martinsville Cadet	Silver
Castle MS Winter Guard	Gold
Avon Cadet	Gold
Orleans Elementary	Silver
North Clay Middle School	Gold
Pride of Noblesville Middle Schools	Silver



## **Divisional Regional A**

**Divisional Rating** 

	Divisional Rating
Memorial Winter Guard	GOLD
Heritage Hills Winter Guard	SILVER
Mater Dei JV Winter Guard	SILVER
Plainfield HS JV	GOLD
New Albany HS	SILVER
Clay City Winter Guard	GOLD
Rensselaer Central HS	SILVER
Morristown Winter Guard	SILVER
Wes-Del Winter Guard	SILVER
Noblesville HS Golden Guard	GOLD
Yorktown HS	GOLD
Monrovia HS Color Guard	SILVER
Centerville Winter Guard	GOLD
Bloomington HS North Winter Guard	GOLD
Cloverdale JV	BRONZE

Reg A
Division
Rating
Scale

Gold	56.00	and	above
Silver	41.01	to	55.99



# Judges:

Equipment	Tom Hillenbrand
Movement	Kurt Jull
Ensemble	Ron Comfort
General Effect #1	Lee Carlson
General Effect #2	Randy Nelson
Timing & Penalty	Teresa Teague





#### IHSCGA Contest at Northview HS February 24, 2018

Regional A Class - Round 1		
Owen Valley Varsity Winter Guard	71.650	1
Ben Davis JV	67.520	2
Greenwood A Irish Guard	66.550	3
Mater Dei Varsity Winter Guard	66.180	4
Paoli High School	65.880	5
Indian Creek Winter Guard	65.750	6
Bedford North Lawrence	63.850	7
North Putnam HS Winter Guard	61.560	8
Twin Lakes Winter Guard	58.490	9
Jefferson JV	57.090	10
Franklin Community JV	48.300	11
Regional A Class - Round 2		
Noblesville HS Performance Ens.	77.810	1
Plainfield High School Varsity	75.910	2
Franklin Central Winter Guard	73.750	3
Northwestern HS	72.940	4
AIS Phoenix Guard	69.380	5
Terre Haute South JV Winter Guard	69.090	6
Cloverdale Varsity	69.080	7
West Vigo	68.950	8
Orleans Winter Guard	66.720	9
Westfield JV	66.410	10
Martinsville JV	65.220	11
Independent Regional A		
Montgomery County Unified	62.060	1
Class A		
Terre Haute South Varsity	74.380	1
Westfield Varsity	72.610	2
Pike High School	71.420	3
AIS Academy Guard	71.180	4
Western Winter Guard	69.920	5
Avon A	68.420	6
Perry Meridian Varsity	65.760	7
Franklin Community HS Varsity	63.820	8
NorthWood Winter Guard	60.850	9
Fishers HS A Guard	60.620	10
Terre Haute North	60.250	11
Edgewood High School	59.190	12
Open Class		
Ben Davis High School	79.10	1
Fishers HS Winter Guard	73.90	2
Greenwood Irish Guard	71.90	3
Castle HS Winter Guard	66.90	4
Jefferson Varsity	59.40	5
World Class		
Avon HS World	86.00	1
Northview High School	71.80	2

Judges:	
Equipment	Tom Hillenbrand
Movement	Kurt Jull
Ensemble	Ron Comfort
GE #1	Lee Carlson
GE #2	Randy Nelson
T&P	Teresa Teague